
Our Lady of Mount Carmel, 

Kensington 
Holy Week & Easter Services,  2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Palm Sunday of the Lord’s Passion 24 March  
Masses:  (Sat. Vigil 6.00pm), Sunday: 8.30am, 10.00am, 11.00am (Sung Latin) 
12.15 & 6.00pm.  Blessing of Palms at all Masses. 
 

Monday 25, Tuesday 26 & Wednesday 27 March – Holy Week 
Masses:  8.00am, 12.15pm & 6.00pm 
Tuesday of Holy Week:  12 Noon:  Chrism Mass at Westminster Cathedral. 
 

Maundy Thursday 28 March 
Confessions:  10.30am-12.30pm  
8.00pm Mass of the Lord’s Supper 
After Mass:  Watching at Altar of Repose until Midnight 
 

Good Friday  29 March 
9.00am  Office of Readings and Morning Prayer 
Confessions:  10.30am-12.30pm 
3.00pm  Solemn Liturgy of the Lord’s Passion 
7.00pm  Stations of the Cross and Veneration of the Relic of the True Cross. 
 

Holy Saturday  30 March 
9.00am Office of Readings and Morning Prayer 
Confessions:  10.30-11.45am & 3.30-5.50pm 
8.00pm  The Easter Vigil 
 

Easter Sunday  31 March  (No 6.00pm Mass) 

Masses:  8.30am, 10.00am, 11.00am (Sung Latin) & 12.15pm                                                               
                                                                            
Easter Week –  From Monday 1- Friday 5 April, no 6pm Mass 
 

Easter Monday 1 April 
Masses:  9.00am & 12.15pm – Church closes at 1.00pm  
 

Tuesday 2 April – Friday 5 April 



Masses: 8.00am & 12.15pm  
 

Saturday 6 April 
Masses:  8.00am, 12.15pm & 6.00pm (Vigil) 
Confessions:  10.30-11.45am, 3.30-5.50pm 
 

Sunday 7 April – 2nd Sunday of Easter  (Divine Mercy Sunday)  
Masses:  8.30am, 10.00am, 11.00am (Sung Latin) 12.15pm & 6.00pm 


